MNS University of Agriculture Multan
4th Merit List For BS Computer Science
Open Merit
(Monday 18th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Computer Science Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 58080/-) up-to 20 Aug 2025 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing,

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS

Computer Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

SSC HSSC Hafiz-
Obtained/ Obtained/ e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Qualifying Degree  Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 1775 SAWAIRA TAHIR TAHIR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1015/1100 ( 483/555 0 88.602
92.273) (87.027)
2 4369 MUHAMMAD ALI MUHAMMAD ICS (Intermediate 942/1100 ( 460/560 0 83.19
YAQUB with Computer 85.636) (82.143)
Science)
3 5849 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1029/1100 ( 437/555 0 83.183
ANAS AWAIS AWAIS 93.545) (78.739)
4 1947 ALIZA NADEEM RANA NADEEM ICS (Intermediate 961/1100 ( 468/575 0 83.181 Fee Chalan
ABBAS with Computer 87.364) (81.391) Missing
Science)
5 2644 KINZA ROMAN MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 965/1100 ( 463/570 0 83.18
BASHIR Engineering 87.727) (81.228)
6 4845 MOMNA RAHEEL RAHEEL AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1038/1100 ( 435/555 0 83.174 Fee Chalan
94.364 ) (78.378) Missing



20

21

22

23

1385

5952

599

222

374

3064

609

6229

858

1358

4791

95

103

48

335

2771

3252

AAFIA FAYYAZ

MUHAMMAD
HASNAIN

HIBA MINNAL
CHOUDARY

SYED
SHAHERYAR
NAQVI

MUHAMMAD
UMAR

MUHAMMAD ALI
ARSHAD

MUNTAHA
IFTIKHAR

MUHAMMAD
AKARMA

HAFSA BIBI

MEHREEN
SULTANA

SOHA FATIMA

MUHAMMAD
AHSAN

MUHAMMAD
AHSAN

MUHAMMAD
AHMAD
SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD

ABDUL HASEEB

HUSSAIN SAJJAD

RIDA FATIMA

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
FAYYAZ

MUHAMMAD
AYOUB

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

FARHAT ABBAS
NAQVI

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM AFZAL

ARSHAD KAREEM

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

ABDULMALIK

KHAN
MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD
AJMAL

MUHAMMAD
FAHAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD

SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD
SHOAIB

NAZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
SHAREEF

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

MUKHTIAR
HUSSAIN

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-

Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

992/1100 (
90.182)

951/1100 (
86.455)

823/1100 (
74.818)

1083/1100 (
98.455)

894/1100 (
81.273)

989/1100 (
89.909 )

1016/1100 (
92.364)

937/1100 (
85.182)

1039/1100 (
94.455)

1096/1100 (
99.636 )

932/1100 (
84.727)

905/1100 (
82.273)

905/1100 (
82.273)

1023/1100 (
93.000)

1041/1100 (
94.636 )

899/1100 (
81.727)

898/1100 (
81.636)

461/575
(80.174)

466/570
(81.754)

477/550
(86.727)

425/555
(76.577)

470/560
(83.929)

445/555
(80.180)

451/570
(79.123)

415/505
(82.178)

434/555
(78.198)

395/520
(75.962)

457/555
(82.342)

467/560
(83.393)

467/560
(83.393)

441/560
(78.750)

437/560
(78.036)

468/560
(83.571)

464/555
(83.604)

83.173

83.16

83.157

83.141

83.132

83.099

83.092

83.08

83.075

83.064

83.057

83.054

83.054

83.025

83.02

83.018

83.012

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4610

5067

4380

635

783

973

3901

1296

1316

3380

4871

461

3643

1545

4776

5816

809

MUHAMMAD
FAISAL SAJID

ZAHID HUSSAIN

MOHSIN MUNIR

MUHAMMAD
SALMAN ALI

HAFIZA RAYYAN
FATIMA

FASEEHA

MARYAM ALI

MUHAMMAD
UZAIR IQBAL

MANTASHA
USMAN

DILAWAR
HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD

HAROON IQBAL

ABDUL HASEEB

EMAN FATIMA

IMAMA ALI

MUSKAN

MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ AHMAD

EMAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SAJID RASHEED

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL MALIK

MUNIR AHMAD

REHMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

WASEEM

AKBAR ALI

RANDHAWA

ASIF IQBAL

MUHAMMAD

USMAN

EJAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

GHULAM FAREED

ABID ALI

MUBARAK ALI

NADEEM AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

FATIMA

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

894/1100 (
81.273)

981/1100 (
89.182)

843/1100 (
76.636 )

947/1100 (
86.091)

1057/1100 (
96.091)

1019/1100 (
92.636 )

968/1100 (
88.000)

1023/1100 (
93.000)

1032/1100 (
93.818)

958/1100 (
87.091)

907/1100 (
82.455)

979/1100 (
89.000)

905/1100 (
82.273)

855/1100 (
77.727)

950/1100 (
86.364)

959/1100 (
87.182)

895/1100 (
81.364)

449/560
(80.179)

430/560
(76.786 )

480/560
(85.714)

457/560
(81.607)

409/555
(73.694)

437/555
(78.739)

448/555
(80.721)

436/555
(78.559)

434/555
(78.198)

450/555
(81.081)

465/560
(83.036)

445/555
(80.180)

461/555
(83.063)

476/560
(85.000)

451/555
(81.261)

449/555
(80.901)

467/560
(83.393)

20

20

20

83.006

83.006

82.989

82.954

82.937

82.91

82.904

82.892

82.886

82.883

82.863

82.826

82.823

82.819

82.79

82.784

82.781

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

6277

1098

420

5124

5954

1129

974

3772

265

3210

ALIHASSAM

ZULQAR NAIN

MUHAMMAD
ZAIN UL ABIDEEN

MUHAMMAD
RIZWAN

MUHAMMAD
SAAD GILLANI

MUHAMMAD

ARIF

ABDUR RAFAY

QADEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
AHSAN ATHAR

MUHAMMAD
ZUBAIR

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

RANA UMER
FAROOQ JAVED

REHMAT ULLAH

SAJID HUSSAIN

AKHTAR RAFIQ

SYED ISHFAQ

AHMAD GILLANI

ABDUL MAJEED
URF ALI
MUHAMMAD

NAZIM HUSSAIN

FIDA HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
ATHAR

EJAZ AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

982/1100 (
89.273)

990/1100 (
90.000)

965/1100 (
87.727)

882/1100 (
80.182)

1011/1100 (
91.909)

873/1100 (
79.364)

896/1100 (
81.455)

978/1100 (
88.909)

935/1100 (
85.000)

971/1100 (
88.273)

456/570
(80.000)

422/555
(76.036)

435/540
(80.556)

465/555
(83.784)

437/555
(78.739)

471/560
(84.107)

466/560
(83.214)

444/555
(80.000)

457/560
(81.607)

449/560
(80.179)

20

82.781

82.748

82.711

82.7

82.691

82.685

82.682

82.673

82.627

82.607

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



