MNS University of Agriculture Multan 4th Merit List For BS Computer Science Open Merit (Monday 18th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Computer Science** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 58080/-) up-to 20 Aug 2025 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Computer Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	1775	SAWAIRA TAHIR	TAHIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1015/1100 (92.273)	483/555 (87.027)	0	88.602	
2	4369	MUHAMMAD ALI	MUHAMMAD YAQUB	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	942/1100 (85.636)	460/560 (82.143)	0	83.19	
3	5849	MUHAMMAD ANAS AWAIS	MUHAMMAD AWAIS	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1029/1100 (93.545)	437/555 (78.739)	0	83.183	
4	1947	ALIZA NADEEM	RANA NADEEM ABBAS	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	961/1100 (87.364)	468/575 (81.391)	0	83.181	Fee Chalan Missing
5	2644	KINZA ROMAN	MUHAMMAD BASHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	965/1100 (87.727)	463/570 (81.228)	0	83.18	Documents Missing
6	4845	MOMNA RAHEEL	RAHEEL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1038/1100 (94.364)	435/555 (78.378)	0	83.174	Fee Chalan Missing

,	1385	AAFIA FAYYAZ	MUHAMMAD	ICS (Intermediate	992/1100 (461/575	0	83.173	
			FAYYAZ	with Computer Science)	90.182)	(80.174)			
	5952	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN	MUHAMMAD AYOUB	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	951/1100 (86.455)	466/570 (81.754)	0	83.16	
	599	HIBA MINNAL CHOUDARY	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	823/1100 (74.818)	477/550 (86.727)	0	83.157	
	222	SYED SHAHERYAR NAQVI	FARHAT ABBAS NAQVI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1083/1100 (98.455)	425/555 (76.577)	0	83.141	
	374	MUHAMMAD UMAR	MUHAMMAD NADEEM AFZAL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	894/1100 (81.273)	470/560 (83.929)	0	83.132	
	3064	MUHAMMAD ALI ARSHAD	ARSHAD KAREEM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	989/1100 (89.909)	445/555 (80.180)	0	83.099	
3	609	MUNTAHA IFTIKHAR	IFTIKHAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1016/1100 (92.364)	451/570 (79.123)	0	83.092	Fee Cha Missin
	6229	MUHAMMAD AKARMA	ABDULMALIK	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	937/1100 (85.182)	415/505 (82.178)	0	83.08	
j	858	HAFSA BIBI	KHAN MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1039/1100 (94.455)	434/555 (78.198)	0	83.075	Fee Chal Missin
<u>, </u>	1358	MEHREEN SULTANA	MUHAMMAD AJMAL	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1096/1100 (99.636)	395/520 (75.962)	0	83.064	
,	4791	Soha fatima	MUHAMMAD FAHAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	932/1100 (84.727)	457/555 (82.342)	0	83.057	Fee Chal Missin
1	95	MUHAMMAD AHSAN	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	905/1100 (82.273)	467/560 (83.393)	0	83.054	Fee Chal Missin
	103	MUHAMMAD AHSAN	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	905/1100 (82.273)	467/560 (83.393)	0	83.054	
	48	MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAHZAD	NAZAR HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1023/1100 (93.000)	441/560 (78.750)	0	83.025	
	335	MUHAMMAD ABDUL HASEEB	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1041/1100 (94.636)	437/560 (78.036)	0	83.02	Fee Cha Missin
	2771	HUSSAIN SAJJAD	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	899/1100 (81.727)	468/560 (83.571)	0	83.018	
	3252	RIDA FATIMA	MUKHTIAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	898/1100 (464/555	0	83.012	Docume

			Errors	and Omissions	are Excepte	d			
24	4610	MUHAMMAD FAISAL SAJID	SAJID RASHEED	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	894/1100 (81.273)	449/560 (80.179)	20	83.006	
25	5067	ZAHID HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MALIK	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	981/1100 (89.182)	430/560 (76.786)	20	83.006	
26	4380	MOHSIN MUNIR	MUNIR AHMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	843/1100 (76.636)	480/560 (85.714)	0	82.989	
27	635	MUHAMMAD SALMAN ALI	REHMAT ALI	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	947/1100 (86.091)	457/560 (81.607)	0	82.954	Fee Chala Missing
28	783	HAFIZA RAYYAN FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1057/1100 (96.091)	409/555 (73.694)	20	82.937	
29	973	FASEEHA	WASEEM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1019/1100 (92.636)	437/555 (78.739)	0	82.91	
30	3901	MARYAM ALI	AKBAR ALI RANDHAWA	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	968/1100 (88.000)	448/555 (80.721)	0	82.904	
31	1296	MUHAMMAD UZAIR IQBAL	ASIF IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1023/1100 (93.000)	436/555 (78.559)	0	82.892	
32	1316	MANTASHA USMAN	MUHAMMAD USMAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1032/1100 (93.818)	434/555 (78.198)	0	82.886	
33	3380	DILAWAR HUSSAIN	EJAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	958/1100 (87.091)	450/555 (81.081)	0	82.883	
34	4871	MUHAMMAD HAROON IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	907/1100 (82.455)	465/560 (83.036)	0	82.863	Fee Chala Missing
35	461	ABDUL HASEEB	GHULAM FAREED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	979/1100 (89.000)	445/555 (80.180)	0	82.826	
36	3643	EMAN FATIMA	ABID ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	905/1100 (82.273)	461/555 (83.063)	0	82.823	
37	1545	IMAMA ALI	MUBARAK ALI	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	855/1100 (77.727)	476/560 (85.000)	0	82.819	
38	4776	MUSKAN	NADEEM AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	950/1100 (86.364)	451/555 (81.261)	0	82.79	
39	5816	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	959/1100 (87.182)	449/555 (80.901)	0	82.784	
40	809	EMAN	FATIMA	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	895/1100 (81.364)	467/560 (83.393)	0	82.781	Fee Chala Missing

			Errors	and Omissions	are Excepte	ed			
41	6277	ALIHASSAM	RANA UMER FAROOQ JAVED	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	982/1100 (89.273)	456/570 (80.000)	0	82.781	
42	1098	ZULQAR NAIN	REHMAT ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	990/1100 (90.000)	422/555 (76.036)	20	82.748	
43	420	MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL ABIDEEN	SAJID HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	965/1100 (87.727)	435/540 (80.556)	0	82.711	Fee Chalan Missing
44	5124	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	AKHTAR RAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	882/1100 (80.182)	465/555 (83.784)	0	82.7	
45	5954	MUHAMMAD SAAD GILLANI	SYED ISHFAQ AHMAD GILLANI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1011/1100 (91.909)	437/555 (78.739)	0	82.691	
46	1129	MUHAMMAD ARIF	ABDUL MAJEED URF ALI MUHAMMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	873/1100 (79.364)	471/560 (84.107)	0	82.685	
47	974	ABDUR RAFAY	NAZIM HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	896/1100 (81.455)	466/560 (83.214)	0	82.682	
48	3772	QADEER AHMAD	FIDA HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	978/1100 (88.909)	444/555 (80.000)	0	82.673	Fee Chalan Missing
49	265	MUHAMMAD AHSAN ATHAR	MUHAMMAD ATHAR	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	935/1100 (85.000)	457/560 (81.607)	0	82.627	
50	3210	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	EJAZ AHMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer	971/1100 (88.273)	449/560 (80.179)	0	82.607	Fee Chalan Missing

Science)